)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:29:55 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4120 (Rat #0441, Act #0380 of 1992) General Bill, By Haskins
A Bill to amend Section 44-79-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to physical fithess services credit
contracts, so as to define that "business day" means Monday through Friday excluding state and federal holidays.

01/14/92
01/14/92
02/12/92
02/19/92
02/20/92
02/25/92
02/25/92
04/29/92
04/30/92
04/30/92
05/01/92
05/13/92
05/19/92
05/19/92
05/19/92
07/09/92

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-188

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-188

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Read second time HJ-21

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-261

Read second time SJ-80

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-80
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 441

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/19/92

Act No. 380

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



