

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4120 (Rat #0441, Act #0380 of 1992) General Bill, By Haskins

A Bill to amend Section 44-79-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to physical fitness services credit contracts, so as to define that "business day" means Monday through Friday excluding state and federal holidays.

01/14/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-188
01/14/92	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-188
02/12/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
02/19/92	House	Read second time HJ-21
02/20/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
02/25/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
02/25/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-13
04/29/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-261
04/30/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-80
04/30/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-80
05/01/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
05/13/92		Ratified R 441
05/19/92		Signed By Governor
05/19/92		Effective date 05/19/92
05/19/92		Act No. 380
07/09/92		Copies available